
 
 
 
 

Proposed Tax Rates Fiscal 2024 – 2025 
Real Property Tax Rate $.105/$100 Assessed Value 

Personal Property Tax Rate $0.00/$100 Assessed Value 
Cigarette Tax $.75/ Pack 
Prepared Food & Beverage Tax (Meals Tax) 4% 
Transient Occupancy Tax 7% 
Utility Tax for Consumption of Natural Gas 
(Residential) 

$1.50 minimum charge + $.75/CCF not to exceed 
$3.00/month 

Utility Tax for the Consumption of Natural Gas 
(Non-Residential) 

$3.00 minimum charge + $.675/CCF not to 
exceed $100/month 

Utility Tax for the Usage of Telecommunications 
& for the Usage of Electricity (Residential) 

20% of the monthly charge with a $3.00 
maximum charge 

Utility Tax for the Usage of Telecommunications 
& for the Usage of Electricity (Non-Residential) 

20% of the monthly charge with a $100.00 
maximum charge 

Business Professional &Occupational License 
Tax: 
Contractors 
Wholesale 
Retail 
Repair Services 
Personal Services 
Hotel 
Business Service 
Restaurants  
Public Service Corporation 
Financial Services 
Professional Services 
Real Estate Services 
Itinerant Merchant/Peddler 
Outdoor Event 
Mobile Food Establishment 
 

Tax Rate Per $100/Gross Receipt 
 

$0.15 
$0.05/Purchases 

$0.15 
$0.15 
$0.15 
$0.15 
$0.15 
$0.15 
$0.10 
$0.30 
$0.30 
$0.30 

$500 Annual Flat Fee 
$300 Per Event 

$200 Annual Flat Fee 

Percent of Revenue from Real Estate Tax 9.8% 
2023 Estimated Assessed Value of Property- 
Town of Haymarket 

$458,228,700 

Assessed Value of Property Exempt from Taxation  $7,473,900 
 

Tax Exempt Property as a Percentage of the 
Aggregate Assessed Value of All Property 

1.6% 

“The tax rates and expenditures shown in this budget are for informative and fiscal planning purposes only, and the council may 
alter them after the public hearing. The real estate tax rate will not be increased over the amount advertised, but other tax 

rates are subject to being increased or decreased from the advertised rates.” 


