

## Proposed Tax Rates Fiscal 2024 - 2025

	\$ FISCAL 2024 - 2025
Real Property Tax Rate	\$.105/\$100 Assessed Value
Personal Property Tax Rate	\$0.00/\$100 Assessed Value
Cigarette Tax	\$.75/ Pack
Prepared Food & Beverage Tax (Meals Tax)	4%
Transient Occupancy Tax	7%
Utility Tax for Consumption of Natural Gas	\$1.50 minimum charge + \$.75/CCF not to exceed
(Residential)	\$3.00/month
Utility Tax for the Consumption of Natural Gas	\$3.00 minimum charge + \$.675/CCF not to
(Non-Residential)	exceed \$100/month
Utility Tax for the Usage of Telecommunications	20% of the monthly charge with a \$3.00
& for the Usage of Electricity (Residential)	maximum charge
Utility Tax for the Usage of Telecommunications	20% of the monthly charge with a \$100.00
& for the Usage of Electricity (Non-Residential)	maximum charge
<b>Business Professional &amp;Occupational License</b>	Tax Rate Per \$100/Gross Receipt
Tax:	
Contractors	\$0.15
Wholesale	\$0.05/Purchases
Retail	\$0.15
Repair Services	\$0.15
Personal Services	\$0.15
Hotel	\$0.15
Business Service	\$0.15
Restaurants	\$0.15
Public Service Corporation	\$0.10
Financial Services	\$0.30
Professional Services	\$0.30
Real Estate Services	\$0.30
Itinerant Merchant/Peddler	\$500 Annual Flat Fee
Outdoor Event	\$300 Per Event
Mobile Food Establishment	\$200 Annual Flat Fee
Percent of Revenue from Real Estate Tax	9.8%
2023 Estimated Assessed Value of Property-	\$458,228,700
Town of Haymarket	
Assessed Value of Property Exempt from Taxation	\$7,473,900
Tax Exempt Property as a Percentage of the	1.6%
Aggregate Assessed Value of All Property	

<sup>&</sup>quot;The tax rates and expenditures shown in this budget are for informative and fiscal planning purposes only, and the council may alter them after the public hearing. The real estate tax rate will not be increased over the amount advertised, but other tax rates are subject to being increased or decreased from the advertised rates."